
Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
Class REGION R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 D1 D2 D3 D4

1 Tim Ball 19293 215 C Y 10 10 10 8 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 8 10 9 10 9 9 8 171 8 8 8 9 33 138

2 Ian Oberholzer 15041 14 B Y 10 10 10 9 9 9 10 10 10 9 9 8 10 8 10 8 10 9 168 8 8 8 9 33 135

3 Greg Forword 27722 535 D Y 9 9 9 10 9 9 0 0 0 8 8 9 10 9 9 9 9 8 134 0 0 0 8 8 126

4 Peter Schultz 35440 33 F Y 8 8 8 9 10 10 10 0 0 9 9 7 0 9 10 0 9 9 125 0 0 0 0 0 125

5 Elan Buchman (Polo) 43685 40 B Y 0 0 0 10 10 10 8 9 9 8 8 0 8 9 8 9 8 8 122 0 0 0 0 0 122

6 Deon Slabbert 44138 35 A Y 8 8 8 8 8 8 0 0 0 8 8 8 8 9 9 10 10 9 127 0 0 0 8 8 119

7 Josh Moore(Red Polo) 17651 51 E Y 8 8 9 9 9 9 0 7 7 9 8 10 0 0 0 8 9 8 118 0 0 0 0 0 118

8 Emma Oberholzer 35943 41 E Y 5 4 5 10 9 9 8 9 9 10 10 8 8 8 7 6 5 6 136 4 5 5 5 19 117

9 Ian Riddle 2819 11 B Y 8 8 8 8 0 0 9 8 8 0 0 0 9 10 9 10 9 10 114 0 0 0 0 0 114

10 Kiesha Potgieter 7538 22 E Y 8 8 8 7 6 8 8 6 6 10 9 9 9 6 9 9 0 0 126 0 0 6 6 12 114

11 Shaun Benn 20011 148 D Y 7 7 6 6 7 6 7 8 9 8 10 8 0 0 0 7 8 7 111 0 0 0 6 6 105

12 Johan Nel 13008 34 C Y 0 0 0 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 10 9 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

13 Michael Beukman 31844 74 F Y 3 3 3 8 0 8 0 0 0 7 8 10 8 7 8 9 7 8 97 0 0 0 0 0 97

14 Duncan Phillips 39452 17 D Y 7 7 7 0 0 0 8 8 8 0 0 0 9 8 8 8 8 8 94 0 0 0 0 0 94

15 Riaan v Vuuren 44564 20 F Y 4 5 4 0 0 0 7 8 8 8 7 9 7 6 7 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 80

16 Alistair Mew 7147 62 E Y 9 9 7 8 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 8 3 0 0 75 0 0 0 0 0 75

17 Tiaan Coetzer 4428 52 A Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 9 8 8 8 8 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 61

18 James Moore 15158 117 F Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 8 10 8 9 0 8 7 65 0 0 0 0 0 65

19 Juan Van Rooyen 4346 98 D Y 8 8 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 61

20 Steven Phillips 15963 53 E Y 6 6 8 0 0 0 6 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 5 60 0 0 0 0 0 60

21 Raymond Redinger 38275 23 D Y 0 0 0 10 10 10 9 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 59

22 Julian Bunge 37354 23 E Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 9 59 0 0 0 0 0 59

23 Henry Adams 8311 12 F Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 8 10 10 10 56 0 0 0 0 0 56

24 Tom Hugo 21812 48 D Y 0 0 0 7 8 8 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 50

25 Mark Els 27182 60 D Y 0 0 0 7 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 7 10 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44

26 Andrew Meyer 26373 73 F Y 0 0 0 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 6 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36

27 Barry Buchman 42964 140 E Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 9 4 6 10 36 0 0 0 0 0 36

28 Lloyd Brady 11888 18 D Y 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

29 Gerhard Oosthuysen 3568 29 D Y 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27

30 Nick Davidson 2319 522 A Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 8 26 0 0 0 0 0 26

31 Elan Buchman 43685 40 C Y 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24

32 Gordon Nolan 1582 55 C Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24

33 Aubrey Du Plessis 39216 72 E Y 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11

34 Johan Oosthuysen 13046 29 D Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

35 Paul Berry 11305 111 D Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

36 Josh Moore(White Polo) 17651 51 E Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

37      0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Raymond Redinger broke out off Class moved to Class D Round  3

Tiaan Coetzer broke out off class moved to Class A Round 4

Emma Oberholser broke out off class moved to Class E Round 4

Shaun Benn broke out of class moved to Class D Round 4

Timothy Ball broke out of class moved to Class C Round 4

Mark Els broke out of class moved to class D Round 5

Barry Buchman broke out of class moved to class D Round 6

Julian Bundge broke out of class moved to class D Round 6

Henry Adams broke out of class moved to class E Round 6

Drops
01-Mar 26-Apr 07-Jun 05-Jul 09-Aug

2025 EP REGIONAL MODIFIED SALOON CAR CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL

06-Sep 18-Oct 22-Nov

AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC

TOTAL
TOTAL 

DROPS

Sub 

TOTAL



Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER Class REGION R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 Sub T D1 D2 D3 D4 TD

1 Deon Slabbert 44138 35 A Y 8 8 8 8 8 8 0 0 0 8 8 8 8 9 9 10 10 9 127 0 0 0 8 8 119

2 Tiaan Coetzer 4428 52 A Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 9 8 8 8 8 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 61

3 Nick Davidson 2319 522 A Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 8 26 0 0 0 0 0 26

4   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Ian Oberholzer 15041 14 B Y 10 10 10 9 9 9 10 10 10 9 9 8 10 8 10 8 10 9 168 8 8 8 9 33 135

2 Elan Buchman (Polo) 43685 40 B Y 0 0 0 10 10 10 8 9 9 8 8 0 8 9 8 9 8 8 122 0 0 0 0 0 122

3 Ian Riddle 2819 11 B Y 8 8 8 8 0 0 9 8 8 0 0 0 9 10 9 10 9 10 114 0 0 0 0 0 114

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Tim Ball 19293 215 C Y 10 10 10 8 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 8 10 9 10 9 9 8 171 8 8 8 9 33 138

2 Johan Nel 13008 34 C Y 0 0 0 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 10 9 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

3 Elan Buchman 43685 140 C Y 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Greg Forword 27722 535 D Y 9 9 9 10 9 9 0 0 0 8 8 9 10 9 9 9 9 8 134 0 0 0 8 8 126

2 Shaun Benn 20011 148 D Y 7 7 6 6 7 6 7 8 9 8 10 8 0 0 0 7 8 7 111 0 0 0 6 6 105

3 Duncan Phillips 39452 17 D Y 7 7 7 0 0 0 8 8 8 0 0 0 9 8 8 8 8 8 94 0 0 0 0 0 94

4 Juan Van Rooyen 4346 98 D Y 8 8 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 61

5 Raymond Redinger 38275 23 D Y 0 0 0 10 10 10 9 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 59

6 Julian Bunge 37354 23 E Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 9 59 0 0 0 0 0 59

7 Tom Hugo 21812 48 D Y 0 0 0 7 8 8 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 50

8 Mark Els 27182 60 D Y 0 0 0 7 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 7 10 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44

9 Barry Buchman 42964 140 D Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 9 4 6 10 36 0 0 0 0 0 36

10 Lloyd Brady 11888 18 D Y 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

6 Gerhard Oosthuysen 3568 29 D Y 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27

27 Johan Oosthuysen 13046 29 D Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Josh Moore(Red Polo) 17651 51 E Y 8 8 9 9 9 9 0 7 7 9 8 10 0 0 0 8 9 8 118 0 0 0 0 0 118

2 Emma Oberholzer 35943 41 E Y 5 4 5 10 9 9 8 9 9 10 10 8 8 8 7 6 5 6 136 4 5 5 5 19 117

3 Kiesha Potgieter 7538 22 E Y 8 8 8 7 6 8 8 6 6 10 9 9 9 6 9 9 0 0 126 0 0 6 6 12 114

4 Alistair Mew 7147 62 E Y 9 9 7 8 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 8 3 0 0 75 0 0 0 0 0 75

5 Steven Phillips 15963 53 E Y 6 6 8 0 0 0 6 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 5 60 0 0 0 0 0 60

7 Henry Adams 8311 12 F Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 8 10 10 10 56 0 0 0 0 0 56

8 Aubrey Du Plessis 39216 72 E Y 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11

6 Josh Moore(White Polo) 17651 51 E Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

9      0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Peter Schultz 35440 33 F Y 8 8 8 9 10 10 10 0 0 9 9 7 0 9 10 0 9 9 125 0 0 0 0 0 125

2 Michael Beukman 31844 74 F Y 3 3 3 8 0 8 0 0 0 7 8 10 8 7 8 9 7 8 97 0 0 0 0 0 97

3 Riaan v Vuuren 44564 20 F Y 4 5 4 0 0 0 7 8 8 8 7 9 7 6 7 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 80

4 James Moore 15158 117 F Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 8 10 8 9 0 8 7 65 0 0 0 0 0 65

5 Andrew Meyer 26373 73 F Y 0 0 0 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 6 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36

7      0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Raymond Redinger broke out off Class moved to Class D Round  3

Tiaan Coetzer broke out off class moved to Class A Round 4

Emma Oberholser broke out off class moved to Class E Round 4

Shaun Benn broke out of class moved to Class D Round 4

Timothy Ball broke out of class moved to Class C Round 4

Mark Els broke out of class moved to class D Round 5

Barry Buchman broke out of class moved to class D Round 6

Julian Bundge broke out of class moved to class D Round 6

Henry Adams broke out of class moved to class E Round 6

AMSC AMSC

Drops01-Mar 26-Apr 07-Jun 05-Jul 09-Aug

2025 EP REGIONAL MODIFIED SALOON CAR CHAMPIONSHIP - CLASSES

TOTAL

06-Sep 18-Oct 22-Nov

AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC


